ł

CH \$40.00 182011 10935129

MR2349-1053

| <u></u> | | | |
|---|--|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 10/02) | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| OMB No, 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | PATENTS | ONLY | |
| Tąb settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ 🔍 | V V | <u> </u> | Y Y |
| To the Honorable Commissioner o | f Patents and Trademarks: Plo | ease record the attached | original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | | s of receiving party(ies) |
| CHUN-KONG CHAN | | Name: LIEN CHA | ANG ELECTRONIC |
| JENG-SHONG WANG | | Internal Address: | |
| | | internal Address. | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a | ittached? Yes No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | _ | | |
| Assignment | Merger | Strept Addresse | No. 224, Hsin Shu Rd., |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | | |
| Other | | Hsin Chuang | |
| | | | upty Taiwan P.O.C |
| · · | 14 | city: raipei Co | unty, Taiwan, R.O.C. |
| 9/3/2004; 9/3/200 Execution Date: | ייישריישריישריישריישריישריישריישריישריי | Additional name(s) & | address(es) attached? 📃 Yes 📝 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent | number(s): | | |
| | | ation, the execution (| date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/935,129 | | | |
| ware aconstrappication not(a) _{carea} | <u></u> | 2.1 (10111101(9) | |
| | • | | |
| | Additional numbers atta | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. | | | pplications and patents involved: |
| | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR | \$ 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Rosenberg, Klein & Lee | | Enclosed | |
| | | Authorized to | be charged to deposit account |
| | | | · |
| | 1798/17- | 8. Deposit account i | number: |
| Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, | | - | |
| | | 18-2011 | |
| Suite 101 | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| City: Ellicott City State: MD z | in: 21043 | | |
| | | | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Signature. | | | |
| | 9 | Ma | 1 |
| Morton J. Rosenberg | is | //10/(| 21 <u>September 2004</u> |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature |) <u>21 September 2004</u> Date |
| Total nur | - mbe <u>r of pages including cover</u> | sheet, attachments, and | documents: 2 |
| Maił | documents to be recorded with i Commissioner of Palents & T | required cover sheet/inform | nation to: |
| | Washington, | D.C. 20231 | - |
| | | | |
| | r - | | |
| Customer N | 0. | | |
| 04586 | | | PATENT |
| 700116491 | | REI | EL: 015155 FRAME: 0071 |

.

| ASSIGNMENT DEED | |
|---|---|
| This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) FULL BRIDGE INVERTER WITH PUSH/PULL CONTROL CHIP | |
| The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: | neumently with this Assignment |
| (Check one) [k] a Patent Application for this invention, excluded by the Assistantial (a) [k] U.S. Patent Application Serial No | filed <u>9/8/2004</u> |
| The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: | |
| (Check one)[哲] U.S. Patent rights only [1] worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assigned shall have the right to | claim the benefit of the filing date of |
| any U.S. Patent Application identified above. | |
| (Full name of sole or first inventor) CHUN-KONG CHAN (FAMILY NAME: CHAN) (Address) 3F, NO. 28, LANE 39, CHUNG SAN ST., HSI CHIH CITY, TAIPEI CO | |
| | |
| (Full name of second joint inventor, if any) JENG-SHONG WANG (FAMILY NAME: (Address) NO. 224, HSIN SHU RD., HSIN CHUANG, TAIPEI COUNTY, TAIWA | WANG) N, R.O.C. |
| | |
| (Full name of third joint inventor, if any) | a — |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: | LIN; Family name: LIN) |
| (Name of Assignee) LIEN CHANG ELECTRONIC (PRESIDENT: SHENG-CHYUAN (Address of Assignee) NO. 224, HSIN SHU RD., HSIN CHUANG, TAIPEI COUN | NTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C. |
| The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: | |
| (Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| (Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: | |
| The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Namo of Assignee) | |
| (Address of Assignee) | ANV |
| The First ASSIGNEE is: | |
| (Check one) 🔲 an individual | |
| a Corporation of | |
| (State of Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: | |
| (Check one) ([] an individual | |
| a pannership | <u>v</u> |
| (State of Country) | |
| (Check one) [] an individual [] a partnership | |
| [] a Corporation 0[| / (6.97.97 |
| The ASSIGNOR(S) in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other | good and valuable consideration, receipt of |
| which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; thei the full and exclusive right to the invention; | r successors and assigns: |
| an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the P | PATENT RIGHTS; and |
| the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreig As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(| s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their su | as the ASSIGNER(s) of an equal interest in the |
| (<u>curther the ASSIGNOB(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s). Of their</u> | representatives, any facts known to the |
| ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawfu substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignr | nent papers to cause any allo all cellers rateric |
| to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything nec their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. | essary or desirable to ald said ASSIGNEE(s). |
| | SEPTEMBER 3, 2004 |
| (Signature of sole or first inventor) JENG-SHONG WANG | (Date) |
| Jeng-Shong, Wang (FAMILY NAME: WANG |) SEPTEMBER 3, 2004 |
| (Signature of second inventor, if any) | (Date) |
| | |
| (Signature of third inventor, if any) REGORDED: 09/21/2004 | REEL: 015155 FRAME: 0072 |

.